BID PROPOSAL
GP 1221 Shadyside Sanitary Sewer Replacement

Ref. No.	ITEM	Item Description		Units	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Weger Excavating Company				Stanley Miller Construction Company				Lockhart Concrete Company			
					Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Material Price	Unit Labor Price	Total Unit Price	Total Item Price	Unit Material Price	Unit Labor Price	Total Unit Price	Total Item Price	Unit Material Price	Unit Labor Price	Total Unit Price	Total Item Price
		ROADWAY																
1	202	Pavement Removed	265	SY	\$20.00	\$5,300.00	\$0.00	\$7.50	\$7.50	\$1,987.50	\$0.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$3,975.00	\$3.75	\$3.75	\$7.50	\$1,987.50
2			208	SF	\$10.00	\$2,080.00	\$0.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$416.00	\$0.00	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$832.00	\$0.13	\$0.13	\$0.25	\$52.00
3		Curb Removed	43	FT	\$15.00	\$645.00	\$0.00	\$5.20	\$5.20	\$223.60	\$0.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$86.00	\$2.50	\$2.50	\$5.00	\$215.00
4		Pipe Removed 24" & Under	233	FT	\$20.00	\$4,660.00	\$2.60	\$11.50	\$14.10	\$3,285.30	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$2,330.00	\$2.50	\$2.50	\$5.00	\$1,165.00
5		Manhole Removed	1	EACH	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$0.00	\$671.00	\$671.00	\$671.00	\$0.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
6	202	Catch Basin or Inlet Removed	1	EACH	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$543.00	\$543.00	\$543.00	\$0.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
7		4" Concrete Walk	25	SF	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$3.45	\$3.95	\$7.40	\$185.00	\$3.00	\$7.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$250.00
8	608	Curb Ramp	183	SF	\$20.00	\$3,660.00	\$11.90	\$6.50	\$18.40	\$3,367.20	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$15.00	\$2,745.00	\$6.00	\$6.00	\$12.00	\$2,196.00
		DRAINAGE														7///		
9	611	15" Conduit, Type B	22	FT	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$39.70	\$37.80	\$77.50	\$1,705.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$250.00	\$5,500.00	\$52.50	\$52.50	\$105.00	\$2,310.00
10	611	Catch Basin, Misc.: City of Canton Std. Dwg. No. 1 - Curb Inlet Catch Basin	1	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,997.00	\$977.00	\$2,974.00	\$2,974.00	\$1,395.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,895.00	\$2,895.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
11	611	Manhole, Misc.: City of Canton Std. Dwg. No. 10 - PreCast Storm Manhole PAVEMENT	1	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,468.00	\$1,493.00	\$3,961.00	\$3,961.00	\$2,117.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,117.00	\$4,117.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
12	254	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete	938	SY	\$5.00	\$4,690.00	\$0.00	\$3.90	\$3.90	\$3,658.20	\$4.25	\$10.00	\$14.25	\$13,366.50	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$6.00	\$5,628.00
13	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG70-22	40	CY	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$79.80	\$50.60	\$130.40	\$5,216.00	\$410.00	\$228.35	\$638.35	\$25,534.00	\$137.50	\$137.50	\$275.00	\$11,000.00
14	609	Curb, Type 6	25	FT	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$16.90	\$22.90	\$39.80	\$995.00	\$10.00	\$15.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00
		WATER WORK			7777	/////	////	////		////	////		////	/////	////	/////	/////	1/////
15	638	Abandon Existing Valve	1	EACH	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$0.00	\$172.00	\$172.00	\$172.00	\$0.00	\$535,00	\$535.00	\$535.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
16	638	6" Water Main Ductile Iron Pipe ANSI Class 52, Push- On Joints and Fittings	267	FT	\$75.00	\$20,025.00	\$58.40	\$47.40	\$105.80	\$28,248.60	\$32.00	\$31.00	\$63.00	\$16,821.00	\$89.50	\$89.50	\$179.00	\$47,793.00
17	638	6" Gate Valve	2	EACH	\$1.250.00	\$2,500.00	\$998.00	\$1.049.00	\$2.047.00	\$4.094.00	\$600.00	\$478.00	\$1.078.00	\$2,156.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000,00	\$2,000.00
18	638	1" Water Service Connection, Short Side (Complete)	4	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$432.00	\$617.00	\$1,049.00	\$4,196.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
19	638	1" Water Service Connection, Long Side (Complete)	4	EACH	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00	\$988.00	\$1,046.00	\$2,034.00	\$8,136.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
20	638	6" 45 Degree Bend	2	EACH	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$164.00	\$118.00	\$282.00	\$564.00	\$156.00	\$80.00	\$236.00	\$472.00	\$78.50	\$78.50	\$157.00	\$314.00
21	638	6" 22.5 Degree Bend	4	EACH	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$162.00	\$118.00	\$280.00	\$1,120.00	\$150.00	\$80.00	\$230.00	\$920.00	\$74.50	\$74.50	\$149.00	\$596.00
22	638	6" X 6" Tee	1	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$279.00	\$186.00	\$465.00	\$465.00	\$260.00	\$80.00	\$340.00	\$340.00	\$129.50	\$129.50	\$259.00	\$259.00
23	638	6" Cut-in Sleeve	3	EACH	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$328.00	\$409.00	\$737.00	\$2,211.00	\$190.00	\$80.00	\$270.00	\$810.00	\$117.00	\$117.00	\$234.00	\$702.00
24	638	6" Plug	2	EACH	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$170.00	\$211.00	\$381.00	\$762.00	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$160.00	\$320.00	\$41.50	\$41.50	\$83.00	\$166.00
		SANITARY SEWER					[]]]	(///			1///				////	1///		
25	611	8" Conduit, PVC SDR-35, 707.45, As Per Plan	211	FT	\$200.00	\$42,200.00	\$99.80	\$85.80	\$185.60	\$39,161.60	\$94.00	\$60.00	\$154.00	\$32,494.00	\$109.50	\$109.50	\$219.00	\$46,209.00
26	611	Manhole, Misc.: SpectraShield, As Per Plan	2	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,587.00	\$2,546.00	\$6,133.00	\$12,266.00	\$3,555.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,555.00	\$13,110.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
27	611	Sanitary Sewer Bypass Pumping, As Per Plan	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,769.00	\$1,769.00	\$1,769.00	\$511.00	\$600.00	\$1,111.00	\$1,111.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
28	611	Sewer Television Inspection and Documentation, As Per Plan	211	FT	\$10.00	\$2,110.00	\$0.20	\$2.85	\$3.05	\$643.55	\$0.50	\$2.00	\$2.50	\$527.50	\$2.50	\$2.50	\$5.00	\$1,055.00
20	614	INCIDENTALS	,	1.0	7///	////	<i>[///</i>		7///	////	<i>(////</i>	<i>[ / . / . / . /</i>	////	/////		1////	////	/////
29 30	614 623	Maintaining Traffic Construction Layout Stakes and Surveying	1	LS LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,702.00	\$6,411.00	\$12,113.00	\$12,113.00	\$2,000.00	\$450.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00	\$7,463.13	\$7,463.13	\$14,926.25	\$14,926.25
31				LS	\$2,500.00 \$10.000.00	\$2,500.00 \$10.000.00	\$178.00 \$8.988.00	\$1,578.00 \$6,757.00	\$1,756.00 \$15.745.00	\$1,756.00 \$15.745.00	\$0.00	\$2,250.00 \$16.311.00	\$2,250.00 \$24.311.00	\$2,250.00 \$24.311.00	\$1,500.00 \$7,713.13	\$1,500.00 \$7,713.13	\$3,000.00 \$15.426.24	\$3,000.00 \$15.426.24
- 31	024	INCOMEANOR	- 1	LO	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	00.805,00	0,757,00 و	ب15,745.UU	\$13,745.UU	30,000.00	10,511.00	24,311.00	324,311.00	1,/13.13	1,/15.15/,/ب	13,420.24 و17	\$13,420.24
					TOTAL	\$165,420.00	]			\$162,610.55	:			\$167,983.00				\$179,999.99